## CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CANTON NOTICE TO PUBLIC BOARD OF REVIEW APPOINTMENTS

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned, Terry G. Bennett, Clerk of the Charter Township of Canton, County of Wayne, State of Michigan to all residents of the Charter Township of Canton the December Board of Review will be held in the Canton Township Hall on the first floor, at 1150 S. Canton Center Road

(734) 394-5111.

Publish date: December 9, 2010

The following is the schedule for December Board of Review.

EC120910-0312 2.5 x 2.22

Tuesday, December 14, 2010 Meeting - 1:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m. If you have any questions regarding the December Board of Review, you may call Courtney Dugger, Secretary to the Board of Review

TERRY G. BENNETT, CLERK Charter Township of Canton Township